 AR1820HS: 1/2.3-Inch 18Mp CMOS Digital Image Sensor
Features
Aptina Confidential and Proprietary Preliminary‡
1/2.3-Inch 18Mp CMOS Digital Image Sensor
AR1820HS Data Sheet, Rev. F
For the latest data sheet, refer to Aptina’s Web site: www.aptina.com
Features
• 1.25m pixel with Aptina™ A-PixHS™, which brings

 AR1820HS: 1/2.3-Inch 18Mp CMOS Digital Image Sensor
Ordering Information
Aptina Confidential and Proprietary Preliminary
Ordering Information
Modes of Operation and Power Consumption
Notes: 1. 800 Mbps/lane max. HiSPi data transfer rate.
2. Nominal voltages with external regulator.
Operating
temperature
 -30°C to +70°C (at junction)
Storage temperature -30°C to +80°C (at junction)
Table 2: Available Part Numbers
Part Number Description
AR1820HSSC00SHEA0 0° CRA, HiSPi, plastic iBGA
AR1820HSSC12SHEA0 11.4° CRA, HiSPi/MIPI, plastic iBGA
AR1820HSSC31SMD20 31° CRA, MIPI, Recon die
Table 3: HiSPi Modes of Operation and Power Consumption
Mode
Active Readout
Window
(col x row)
Sensor Output
Resolution
(col x row) Readout Mode FOV FPS
Typical Power
Consumption
(mW)
4:3 Snapshot Mode
Full Resolution - 18Mp 4912x3684 4912x3684 Full mode 100% 24 624
4:3 Video Mode
Preview 1 4896x3688 1224x922 x-ana-bin2scale2
y-ana-sum2skip2
>99% 30 356
HS-QVGA 4896x3664 306x229 x-ana-bin2skip2+x-dig-scale4
y-ana-skip16
99% 400 439
16:9 Video Mode
14Mp HD 4912x2764 4912x2764 Full mode 100%
HD aspect
30 568
8Mp HD 3840x2160 3840x2160 Full mode >77%
HD aspect
55 537
HD 1080p60 + 20+%EIS 4896x2756 2448x1378 x-ana-bin2
y-ana-sum2
>99%
HD aspect
60 446
Ultra-Fast HD 1080p120 3840x2160 1920x1080 x-ana-bin2
y-ana-sum2
>78%
HD aspect
120 458
Table 1: Key Performance Parameters (continued)
Parameter Value
Aptina reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
AR1820_DS - Rev. F  Pub. 5/14 EN 2 ©2012 Aptina Imaging Corporation. All rights reserved.
 AR1820HS: 1/2.3-Inch 18Mp CMOS Digital Image Sensor
Modes of Operation and Power Consumption
Aptina Confidential and Proprietary Preliminary
Notes: 1. 800 Mbps/lane max. MIPI 4Lane data transfer rate.
2. Measured at nominal voltage considering dynamic power saving.